2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt 7.4 4968 9.1 630 °
(when riding in a car driven by someone else) (6.2-8.9) ’ (6.5-12.5)
QNO9: Percentage of students who rode with a driver who had been 16.4 20.1
drinking alcohol (in acar or other vehicle, one or more times during the 15 417 6) 4,923 (16 9-23 8) 619 ®
30 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QN10: Percentage of students who drove acar or other vehicle when
they had been drinking alcohol (one or more times during the 30 days 5.0 2876 8.2 305 °
before the survey, among students who had driven a car or other (4.0-6.1) ’ (5.4-12.2)
vehicle during the 30 days before the survey)
QN11: Percentage of studentswho texted or e-mailed while driving a
car or other vehicle (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the 35.2 2904 334 311 °
survey, among students who had driven a car or other vehicle during (32.8-37.7) ’ (27.7-39.6)
the 30 days before the survey)
QN12: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon (such as agun, 13.2 4,909 19.0 °

knife, or club, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (11.9-14.7)

(156230 92

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN13: Percentage of studentswho carried a weapon on school 25 4.9
property (such asagun, knife, or club, on at least 1 day during the 30 @ 1.3 0) 4,911 3 2.7 4) 624 ®
days before the survey) Sl B
QN15: Percentage of studentswho did not go to school because they 8.8 16.9
felt unsafe at school or on their way to or from school (on at least 1 day @ 0-10 9) 4,952 1 6-20 8) 632 ®
during the 30 days before the survey) : : ) )
QN16: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with a 74 10.9
weapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or club, one or more ® 5.8 5) 4,954 @ 713 6) 632 ®
times during the 12 months before the survey) T ) )
QN17: Percentage of students who werein a physical fight (one or 19.9 4912 28.3 618 °
more times during the 12 months before the survey) (18.4-21.5) ’ (24.4-32.5)
QN18: Percentage of students who were in a physical fight on school 6.8 4912 124 617 °
property (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (5.9-7.8) ’ (9.8-15.7)
QN19: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have 45 4894 17.2 620 °
sexual intercourse (when they did not want to) (3.8-5.4) ' (14.1-20.8)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Florida High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report
Unintentional Injuries/Violence
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN20: Percentage of students who experienced sexual violence (being
forced by anyone to do sexual things [counting such things as kissing, 75 228
touching, or being physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that ® 6.8 5) 4,869 (19 1-07 0) 599 L]
they did not want to, one or more times during the 12 months before o ’ ’
the survey)
QN21: Percentage of studentswho experienced sexual dating violence
(being forced by someone they were dating or going out with to do
sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or being 46 14.0
physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that they did not want to, (3.9-5.5) 3,052 (10.9-17.8) 394 °
one or more times during the 12 months before the survey, among o ' '
students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months
before the survey)
QN22: Percentage of studentswho experienced physical dating
violence (being physically hurt on purpose by someone they were
dating or going out with [counting such things as being hit, sammed 6.1 3136 204 425 °
into something, or injured with an object or weapon] one or moretimes  (5.3-7.1) ' (15.5-26.3)
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who dated or
went out with someone during the 12 months before the survey)
QN23: Percentage of studentswho were bullied on school property 12.0 4963 275 625 °
(ever during the 12 months before the survey) (11.0-13.2) ’ (23.2-32.2)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN24: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied 0.4 25 4
(counting being bullied through texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other @® 410 5) 4,961 @1 6-29 6) 623 ®
social media, ever during the 12 months before the survey) ) : ; )
QN25: Percentage of studentswho felt sad or hopeless (almost every 233 578
day for >=2 weeksin arow so that they stopped doing some usual (22 0-24 8) 4,943 (53 0-62 5) 626 L
activities, ever during the 12 months before the survey) ’ ) ) ;
QN26: Percentage of studentswho seriously considered attempting 9.8 4946 395 624 °
suicide (ever during the 12 months before the survey) (9.0-10.7) ’ (35.5-43.7)
QN27: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would 7.1 4927 31.6 617 °
attempt suicide (during the 12 months before the survey) (6.4-7.9) ’ (27.6-35.9)
QN28: Percentage of students who attempted suicide (one or more 47 4317 225 579 °
times during the 12 months before the survey) (4.1-5.5) ’ (18.5-27.2)
QN29: Percentage of students who had a suicide attempt that resulted 3 6.8
in aninjury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or @ 01 7 4,229 4 8.9 6) 566 ®

nurse (during the 12 months before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Florida High School Survey

Tobacco Use
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN30: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even 16.7 4786 331 508 °
one or two puffs) (15.2-18.2) ’ (29.1-37.3)
QN31: Percentage of studentswho first tried cigarette smoking before 5.7 4851 11.6 612 °
age 13 years (even one or two puffs) (5.0-6.6) ' (9.2-14.5)
QN32: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at 4.6 4832 12.7 601 °
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.8-5.5) ' (10.5-15.4)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes 0.9 4832 29 601 °
frequently (on 20 or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.7-1.2) ' (1.6-5.1)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes 0.8 4832 12 601 °
daily (on all 30 days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.6-1.1) ' (0.6-2.6)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Florida High School Survey

Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QNA40: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (at least one 55.3 4599 715 571 °
drink of alcohol, on at least 1 day during their life) (53.3-57.2) ’ (67.6-75.2)
QN41: Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol 15.7 4616 224 586 °
before age 13 years (other than afew sips) (14.4-17.2) ’ (18.4-27.0)
QN42: Percentage of students who currently drank alcohol (at least 26.0 375
gr;rev (gg)nk of alcohol, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the (24.3-27.8) 4,754 (33.3-41.9) 592 ®
QN44: Percentage of studentswho currently were binge drinking (had
four or more drinks of alcohol in arow for female students or five or 11.6 4883 20.6 608 °
more drinks of acohol in arow for male students, within a couple of (10.3-13.0) ’ (17.0-24.8)
hours, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
QN46: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (one or more 331 4821 49.9 505 °
times during their life) (31.1-35.2) ' (46.3-53.5)
QNA47: Percentage of studentswho tried marijuana for the first time 6.3 4891 118 616 °
before age 13 years (5.4-7.4) ' (8.9-15.5)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho currently used marijuana (one or 19.0 4910 30.7 610 °
more times during the 30 days before the survey) (17.5-20.5) ’ (27.8-33.7)
QNA49: Percentage of students who ever used cocaine (any form of 33 9.7
cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase, one or more times during @ 7: 4.0) 4,963 @ 3_'12 9) 626 ®
their life) o : :
QN55: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a 26 4,892 8.1 611 °
doctor's prescription (pills or shots, one or more times during their life) (2.0-3.3) ' (5.8-11.1)
QN56: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain
medicine without a doctor's prescription or differently than how a 8.9 4963 238 625 °
doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, Vicodin, (7.9-10.0) ' (20.5-27.4)
OxyContin, Hydrocodone, and Percocet, one or more times during their
QN58: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an 15.4 273
illegal drug on school property (during the 12 months before the (14 1-16 9) 4,953 23 5.31 4 623 ®
urvey) . . . .

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



Florida High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Sexual Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
. : 37.1 484
QN59: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (34.9-39.3) 4,683 (44.9-51.9) 582 L4
QNG60: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first 44 4662 7.4 581 °
time before age 13 years (3.6-5.2) ’ (5.1-10.6)
QN61: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or 9.4 4669 12.7 579 °
more persons during their life (8.4-10.5) ’ (10.0-16.2)
QNG62: Percentage of students who were currently sexualy active (had 258 315
sexual intercourse with at least one person, during the 3 months before (24 3_'27 4 4,674 (28 2_'35 0) 580 ®
the survey) ) ) ) )
QN63: Percentage of students who drank alcohol or used drugs before 184 229
Ia?:tSti vs:)xual intercourse (among students who were currently sexually (15.9-21.2) 1,146 (165-31.0) 181 ®
QN64: Percentage of studentswho did not use a condom during last 39.0 1115 58.9 174 °
sexual intercourse (among students who were currently sexually active) (36.0-42.1) ’ (51.3-66.2)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Florida High School Survey

Sexual Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Lesbian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QN65: Percentage of students who did not use birth control pills 83.0 86.1
before last sexual intercourse (to prevent pregnancy among students (80 3.85 4 1,090 78 0-91 5) 162 L4
who were currently sexually active) ) ; ) ;
QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who did not use an IUD (e.g.,
Mirena or ParaGard) or implant (e.g., Implanon or Nexplanon) (before 98.5 1090 98.5 162 °
last sexual intercourse to prevent pregnancy among studentswho were  (97.6-99.1) ’ (95.4-99.6)
currently sexually active)
QNSHPARG: Percentage of studentswho did not use a shot (e.g.,
Depo-Provera), patch (e.g., OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (e.g., 96.6 1090 95.9 162 °
NuvaRing) (before last sexual intercourse to prevent pregnancy among  (95.3-97.6) ’ (88.9-98.6)
students who were currently sexually active)
QNOTHHPL: Percentage of studentswho did not use birth control
pills; an IUD or implant; or a shot, patch, or birth control ring (before 78.1 1090 80.5 162 °
last sexual intercourse to prevent pregnancy among studentswho were  (75.3-80.7) ’ (70.7-87.7)
currently sexually active)
QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who did not use both a condom
during and birth control pills; an IUD or implant; or a shot, patch, or 92.1 1084 95.8 161 °
birth control ring before last sexual intercourse (to prevent STD and (90.4-93.5) ’ (88.6-98.5)

pregnancy among students who were currently sexually active)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Sexual Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexualt Difference'
QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to 10.7 29.1
prevent pregnancy during last sexual intercourse (among students who © 112 6) 1,000 @1 0-37 7 162 ®

were currently sexually active)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QNOBESE: Percentage of students who had obesity (>= 95th 104 142
percentile for body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific 91-11.9 4,005 10.7-185 513 °
reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)' (9.1-11.9) (10.7-18.5)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th 138 143
percentile but <95th percentile for body mass index, based on sex- and 127.15.0 4,005 117175 513 °
age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)' (12.7-15.0) (11.7-17.5)
QN68: Percentage of studentswho described themselves as slightly or 279 4938 419 627 °
very overweight (26.3-29.6) ’ (38.1-45.8)
QNB9: Percentage of students who were not trying to lose weight 98.2 4,944 48.2 627 L4

- ag ying 9 (56.4-60.1) ’ (43.9-52.6)
QN70: Percentage of studentswho did not drink fruit juice (100% fruit 28.1 4918 26.5 623 °
juices one or more times during the 7 days before the survey) (26.6-29.7) ’ (23.1-30.2)
QN71: Percentage of studentswho did not eat fruit (one or more times 12.9 4916 16.1 621 °
during the 7 days before the survey) (11.8-14.0) ’ (13.2-19.6)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.

Based on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts. In 2017, new, dlightly different ranges were used to calculate biologically implausible responses to height and weight questions.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Florida High School Survey

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QNFRO: Percentage of studentswho did not eat fruit or drink 100% 6.8 75
fruit juices (such as orange juice, apple juice, or grape juice, during the ® 0-7 8) 4,908 G 9.9 6) 619 ®
7 days before the survey) o R
QN72: Percentage of studentswho did not eat green salad (one or 414 4912 40.0 622 °
more times during the 7 days before the survey) (39.4-43.4) ’ (35.9-44.2)
QN73: Percentage of studentswho did not eat potatoes (one or more 39.7 4910 40.6 624 °
times during the 7 days before the survey) (38.0-41.9) ’ (35.9-45.5)
QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not eat carrots (one or more 61.3 4895 57.9 620 °
times during the 7 days before the survey) (59.5-63.1) ' (54.0-61.7)
QN75: Percentage of students who did not eat other vegetables (one or 242 4886 224 618 °
more times during the 7 days before the survey) (22.6-25.9) ' (19.0-26.2)
QNVEGO: Percentage of students who did not eat vegetables (green 9.9 8.2
salad, potatoes [excluding French fries, fried potatoes, or potato chips], © 0-11 0) 4,861 ® 0-11 1) 617 ®

carrots, or other vegetables, during the 7 days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QNSODAL: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 171 189
soda or pop one or more times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, (15 6-18 7) 4,809 (15 9-22 4) 603 L
not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QNSODA2: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 107 145
soda or pop two or more times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, © 6-11 9) 4,809 (11 9-17 6) 603 L]
not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days before the survey) : : ) )
QNSODAS: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 6.2 85
soda or pop three or more times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, G 3.7 2) 4,809 ® 6-10 9) 603 L
not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days before the survey) = : :
QN77: Percentage of studentswho did not drink milk (during the 7 285 4785 32.6 603 °
days before the survey) (27.1-30.2) ’ (28.6-36.9)
QN78: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 15.6 249 604 °

days before the survey)

14117.2) 479 (206-296)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Lesbian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexualt Difference'
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast on all 61.4 4799 76.8 604 °
7 days (during the 7 days before the survey) (58.7-63.9) ’ (72.5-80.7)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Physical Activity

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference’

QN79: Percentage of students who were not physically active at least
60 minutes per day on 5 or more days (in any kind of physical activity 58.4 4858 72.6 619 °

that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the  (56.5-60.4) (68.5-76.4)

time during the 7 days before the survey)

QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at |east

60 minutes of physical activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of 20.9 4858 26.5 619 °
physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe  (19.3-22.5) ’ (22.5-30.8)

hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey)

QNPA7DAY: Perentage of students who were not physicaly active at
least 60 minutes per day on all 7 days (in any kind of physical activity 75.8 4858 85.0 619 °

that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the ~ (74.3-77.3) (81.4-87.9)

time during the 7 days before the survey)

QNB8O: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours 230 4865 24.6 617 °
per day (on an average school day) (21.2-25.0) ' (20.8-28.9)

QNB81: Percentage of studentswho played video or computer games or

used a computer 3 or more hours per day (counting time spent on 433 57.2

things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a smartphone, (4L 4_'45_3) 4,847 (52.7-61.6) 617 g

texting, YouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for
something that was not school work, on an average school day)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
15



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Physical Activity

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN82: Percentage of students who did not attend physical education 58.1 63.7
grli)) (;I)asses on 1 or more days (in an average week when they werein (55.2-61.0) 4,768 (58.8-68.3) 600 ®
QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who did not attend physical 772 83.6
education classes on all 5 days (in an average week when they were in (74.0-80.1) 4,768 (78.9-87.4) 600 ®

school)

QNB83: Percentage of studentswho did not play on at least one sports 515 618
team (counting any teams run by their school or community groups, (49 3.53 6) 4,845 (57 4-66 0) 617 ®
during the 12 months before the survey) ) ) ) )

QN84: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a 120 135

sport or being physically active (one or more times during the 12 » 4,791 > 605 ®
months before the survey) (10.7-13.6) (10.7-16.9)

QN88: Percentage of studentswho did not get 8 or more hours of sleep 785 4821 83.0 613 °

(on an average school night) (77.0-80.0) ' (78.8-86.5)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Florida High School Survey

Other
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QNS85: Percentage of students who were never tested for human 83.6 84.0
immunodeficiency virus (HIV) (not including tests done when donating (6 9-90 0) 4,848 (80 5.87 0) 615 ®
blood) . . . .
QNB86: Percentage of students who did not see a dentist (for a 31.4 38.8
check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work, during the 12 (29 0-34 0) 4,836 35 5_'42 2) 612 ®
months before the survey) ) ) ) ;
QNNODNT: Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a 41 4836 5.0 612 °
check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work) (3.35.1) ' (3.2-7.6)
QNB87: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or 211 4835 28.2 613 °
nurse that they had asthma (19.6-22.8) ' (24.9-31.7)
QN89: Percentage of studentswho described their gradesin school as 249 4757 34.0 608 °
mostly C's, D's, or F's (during the 12 months before the survey) (22.8-27.1) ’ (29.8-38.4)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Florida High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Site-Added
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN90: Percentage of students who used a handheld device to talk or
use apps while driving a car or other vehicle (such asthe internet, 385 393
FaceTime, G-mail, Twitter, Facebook, and Snapchat, on at least 1 day (36 0-41 0) 2,880 32 0-46 1) 310 ®
during the 30 days before the survey, among students who drove a car ’ ’ ’ ’
or other vehicle during the 30 days before the survey)
QNO91: Percentage of studentswho reported that their property had
been stolen or deliberately damaged on school property one or more 17.3 4642 242 589 °
times (such astheir car, clothing, or books, during the 12 months (16.1-18.6) ’ (20.3-28.6)
before the survey)
QN92: Percentage of students who were injured in a physical fight 30 6.4
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey; injuries had @ 4.3 6) 4,655 4 2.9 7 589 ®
to be treated by a doctor or nurse) T -
QN93: Percentage of students who reported that someone they were
dating or going out with threatened them, limited their activities against 74 205
their will, or made them feel unsafe in any other way (one or more ®. 4:8.6) 3,032 (16.9-24.6) 406 g

times during the 12 months before the survey, among students who
dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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QN94: Percentage of students who have been the victim of teasing or 19.2 39.1
name calling because of their weight, size, or physical appearance a7 9-20 5) 4,750 (34 7.43 8) 607 ®
(during the 12 months before the survey) ) ) ) )
QN95: Percentage of students who have been the victim of teasing or 5.0 41.9
name calling because someone thought they were gay, lesbian, or 4 1.5 9) 4,797 37 6-46 4 605 ®
bisexual (during the 12 months before the survey) Bl ) )
QN96: Percentage of studentswho did something to purposely hurt
themselves without wanting to die (such as cutting or burning 9.6 4687 416 588 °
themselves on purpose one or more times during the 12 months before ~ (8.8-10.4) ’ (37.6-45.7)
the survey)
QN97: Percentage of students who have been pregnant or gotten 26 4639 53 586 °
someone pregnant (one or more times) (2.0-3.3) ’ (3.8-7.4)

. 35.9 51.3
QN98: Percentage of students who had oral sex (33.9-37.9) 4,698 (47.6-55.1) 598 L4
QN101: Percentage of students who went without eating for 24 hours 0.4 257
or more to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight (also called (83-10.6) 4,613 (22.4-29.2) 585 ®

fasting, during the 30 days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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QN102: Percentage of students who took some diet pills, powders, or 46 8.2
liquids without a doctor's advice to lose weight or to keep from gaining 3 9.5 5) 4,687 ® 0-11 1) 591 ®
weight (during the 30 days before the survey) o : :
QN103: Percentage of students who vomited or took laxativesto lose 31 11.0
weight or to keep from gaining weight (during the 30 days before the @ 6-3 7 4,619 @ 813 5) 584 ®
survey) e : :
QN104: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of a 543 244
sports drink (such as Gatorade or PowerAde, not counting low-calorie (52 3.56 2) 4,633 (40 1-48 8) 592 L
sports drinks such as Propel or G2, during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QN105: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of an
energy drink (such as Red Bull or Jolt, not including diet energy drinks 4.0 4636 6.6 592 °
or sports drinks such as Gatorade or PowerAde, one or more times per (34-4.7) ’ (4.7-9.2)
day during the 7 days before the survey)
QN106: Percentage of students who ate at least one meal or snack 28.4 315
from afast food restaurant (such as McDonald's, Taco Bell, or KFC, (26 6-30 3) 4,627 @7 8-35 5) 590 ®

on three or more days during the 7 days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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QN107: Percentage of students who ate dinner at home with at least 333 426
one of their parents on less than four days (during the 7 days before the (3L .35 4 4,591 (38 746 5) 587 ®
urvey) . . . .
QN108: Percentage of students who reported their doctor or nurse had
not discussed ways to prevent pregnancy, AIDS, or other sexually 65.4 4033 59.3 517 °
transmitted diseases (STDs) or they were not sureif they had (during (63.6-67.1) ’ (56.3-62.2)
their last check-up, among students who have had a check-up)
QN109: Percentage of students who have not talked or are not sure if 585 56.5
they have talked about AIDS or HIV infection with their parents or (56.9—60.2) 4,539 (52. 4-60.5) 576 L4

other adultsin their family

QN110: Percentage of students who have not ever been taught or are 24.7 272
not sure if they have ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection 22 826 7 4,546 23 3.31 5) 571 L4
during grades 9 through 12 ; ) ) ;

QN111: Percentage of students who think it is somewhat important or

not important for schools to help students address the problems of 11.7 4538 11.0 572 °
today (such as drug abuse, violence, AIDS/HIV, teen pregnancy, abuse, (10.6-13.0) ’ (8.0-14.8)
and suicide)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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QN113: Percentage of students who reported that, if they or one of 24.4 23.4
their friends were being physically or sexually abused, they do not 22 9-26 0) 4,531 (19 827 4 572 ®
know or are not sure who they should report it to ; ) ) )
QN114: Percentage of students who never, rarely or sometimes wear 915 90.2
sunscreen (with an SPF of 15 or higher when they are outside for more (90 4-92 5) 4,516 (6 0-92 8) 574 ®
than one hour on a sunny day) ) ; ) ;
QN115: Percentage of students who have not received aflu shot 443 4521 50.8 574 °
(during the 12 months before the survey) (42.5-46.1) ’ (45.9-55.6)
QNSPDRK1: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass
of asports drink one or more times per day ( such as Gatorade or 14.4 4633 11.6 592 °
Powerade, not counting low calorie sports drinks such as Propel or G2,  (13.0-15.9) ’ (8.8-15.2)
during the 7 days before the survey)
QNSPDRK2: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass
of asports drink two or more times per day (such as Gatorade or 8.6 4633 6.7 592 °
Powerade, not counting low calorie sports drinks such as Propel or G2, (7.6-9.8) ’ (4.8-9.4)

during the 7 days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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QNSPDRK3: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass
of asports drink three or more times per day (such as Gatorade or 49 4633 3.2 592 °
Powerade, not counting low calorie sports drinks such as Propel or G2, (4.1-5.8) ’ (1.9-5.5)

during the 7 days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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